Franchise Agreement, we will refund you One Thousand Dollars ($1,000).   

• If you complete construction of your Kitchen Refresh Studio, in accordance with the 

plans and specifications we had approved, within ninety (90) days of signing the 

Franchise Agreement, we will refund you One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars 

($1,500).   

You must purchase your Studio Products Display from us. The total charge for the Studio Products 
Display is $500 – $3,500, which is due and payable when you sign the lease for your Kitchen 
Refresh Studio premises. This charge is non-refundable.

[...]

Details of any deal for such marketing are negotiated on a case-by-case 
basis with Kitchen Refresh Franchising, the location and the vendor. 

Local Advertising (Franchise Agreement, Sections 13.2 and 13.6) 

We require a Tier 1 and Tier 2 Franchise to spend a minimum of Three Thousand Nine Hundred 
Dollars ($3,900) in opening advertising and promotional activities within the first one hundred 
eighty (180) days following the signing of the Franchise Agreement.  You will conduct a grand 
opening campaign in accordance with plans approved by us.  Following the grand opening

[...]

site selection and approval deadline, which will be granted in Franchisor’s reasonable discretion, 
provided that Franchisee (i) makes such request no later than five (5) days prior to the expiration of 

the original deadline and (ii) pays to Franchisor a site extension fee of Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500), which is due and payable at the time Franchisee’s extension request is made. 

8.1.5 Within thirty (30) days after Franchisor has consented to the site for the Franchised 

Business (or such longer period as Franchisor consents to in writing), Franchisee shall execute a

[...]

completion of certain opening obligations, as follows: 

(i) One Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) of the Initial Franchise Fee if Franchise 

completes on-boarding tasks, as described in the Manual, with thirty (30) days of 
the Effective Date of this Agreement; and 

(ii)   One Thousand Five Hundred Dollars ($1,500.00) of the Initial Franchise Fee if 
Franchisee completes construction of the Franchised Business premises in 
accordance with the plans and specifications approved by Franchisor within ninety 
(90) days of the Effective Date of this Agreement. 

8.5 No Relocation.